co#
#1

#2
#3
H4

#1
#2

#3
#4

Henderson County Schools
Thelma B. Johnson Early Learning Center
RBS Y08043

Change Order Log - 7/25/11

CHANGE ORDERS FOR PEYRONNIN CONSTRUCTION:

Site earthwork remediation - this change order was included in total
construction cost and does not affect contingency
Demolition of existing house (removed same amount from Hazex contract)
Soil remediation and addition of stone at parking lot areas
Multiple Items
1. Additional filter fabric at pervious concrete recharge beds
. Additional sanitary sewer line due to change in sewer tap location
. Modifications to courtyard drinking fountains
. Removal of construction debris at southwest corner of courtyard
. Credit for deleting keying system
. Removal of unsuitable soil at north foundation wall
. Removal of existing building foundation at Professional Development Center

NoOY oy bk WN

CHANGE ORDERS FOR HAZEX CONSTRUCTION:

Demolition of 2 houses and outbuildings, including disposal and backfilling
Removal of brick and earth materials located in original building basement
footprint and needed backfill

Omit demolition of house which will serve as construction office
Additional crushed stone used in voids left from removal of

old foundation

Contingency (per revised BG-1)

Subtotal of all Change Orders from Contingency

Remaining Contingency

Percentage of Contingency used to date

$587,081.00

$7,500.00
$82,686.85

$1,103.42
$12,747.46

($1,547.70)

$4,234.88

($2,170.00)

$861.29
$2,607.00

$14,448.00

$21,801.00
($7,500.00)

$5,808.46

$677,900.00
$142,580.66
$535,319.34

21.03%



