FLOYD COLNTY BOARD OF EDUL CATION

Anna Whitaker Shepherd, Superintendent William Newsome, Jr., Board Chair - District 3
442 KY RT 550 Linda C. Gearheart, Vice-Chair - District |
Dr. Chandra Varia, Viember- District 2
Eastern, KY 41622 Keith Smallwood, Viember - District 4

Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-4550 Steve Slone, Member - District §
www.floyd. kyschools,us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Lease Agreement for two (2)

Chevrolet Silverado 1500 Trucks.

Applicable State or Regulations: General Powers and Duties of the Board (01.11)

Fiscal/Budge t: Monthly lease payment will be $639.63 per truck. Current lease
payments are $505.65 ( W Halbert truck) and $495.80 {L. Hackworth truck).

Histo a d:

November 26, 2018

Board approved lease agreement with Enterprise (Order#19415).

We are currently in month 57 of a 60 month lease for these vehicles and GM has reopened the
order window for 2024 models. We have $10.879.48 (W. Halbert truck) and $10,292.10 (L.
Hackworth truck) in equity that will be applied towards the new leased vehicles. These trucks
will only continue to lose value and now is the time to turn in and resale to reap the benefits.

Recommended Action: To approve leasing two (2) trucks from Enterprise.

Contact Person(s):
Wes Halbert, Chief Transportation Officer

Linda Hackworth, Chief Facility Officer

MY pur Sefhod

Prific(pal Director Superintendent

Date: February 8, 2024

The Floyd County Board of Education does not discriminate om the basis of race, color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex,
or disability in employment, educational programs, or activities as set forth in Title IX & VI, and in Section 504,



M
Enterprise] Floyd County Board of Education
FLEET MANAGEMENT

Customer 577797 Fieel Sze: 37

LastKnown  Projectsd Estimated
Lease Monthsin MalntLTD Odometer Current Annual 12 Month Future Monthty Curvenmt Currant Market Current Equity
Year Make Model Driver Name  Term Service w mzﬂ Date Qdometar Odometsr Ddomw w«u Balance Value
21
2018 Cheviolet  Saverado 1500  Halbert Wos ESO &7 $4,078.33 $70.32
2019 Chaviolet  Siverao 1500 Hackworilinda  ESD

17812024 53,329
57 $2,974.30 $50.41

6,192 59,521 3505.65 $9.445.52
V292024 58,437

$20,326.00 51087948
11,281 69,728 $495.80

3$5.417.90 $19,700.00 $10,282.10



Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote Quote No: 7782948

| MANAGEMENT

Propared For: Floyd County Board of Education
Warrix, Tiffany

Date 02/06/2024
AE/AM WDS/RIN

Unit #
Year 2024 Make Chevrolet Model Siverado 1500
Sorles Work Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 8.6 ft, box 157 in. WB
Vehicle Order Type Ordered Term 60 State KY Customer# 577797

All language and acknowledgments contained in the signed quote

$ 44,386,265 Capitalized Price of Vehicle ! abr sttt o S o
$000 * Sales Tax Ky apply vé are ordered un slgned quote.
$23.00 Initial License Fee Order Information
$0.00 Registration Fee Driver Name cust to assign
$ 500.00 Other:Courtesy Delivery Fee Extarior Cotor (0 P) Summi White
$0.00 Capitelized Price Reduction Interior Color (0 1) Jet Black wiCloth Seat Tim
$0.00 Tax on Capitalized Price Reducticn Lic. Plate Type Government
$10,000.00 Gain Applied From Prior Unit GVWR 0
5000 Tax on Gain On Prior
$0.00 Security Deposit
$0.00 Tax on incentive ( Taxable Incentive Total : $0.00 )
$34,886.25 Total Capitalized Amount {Delivered Price)
§ 43583 Deprecistion Reserve @ 1.2500%
$ 20380 Monthly Lease Charge (Based on Interest Rate - Subject to a Floor)?
$ 63983 Total Monthly Rental Excluding Additional Services
Additional Fleet Management
Master Policy Envoliment Fees
$000 Commaercial Aulomobile Liability Enroiment
Liability Limit $0.00
$0.00 Physical Damage Management Comp/Coll Deductitle  0/0
$0.00 Full Maintenance Program ® Contract Miles 1] OverMileage Charge $ 0.0500 Per Mile
Indl: # Brake Sets (1set= 1 Axie) 0 # Tires 0 Loaner Viehicle Not Included
$0.00 Additional Services SubTotal
$0.00 Motor Vehicle Usage Tax  8.0000% State KY
$629.63 Total Monthly Rental Including Additional Services
$8718.45 Reduced Book Vaiue at 80 Months
$ 400.00 Service Charge Due at Lease Termination

Quote based on estimated annual milesge of 10,000

(Cument market and vehide conditions may also affect value of vehicie)
{Quote is Subject to Customer's Credit Approval)

Notes

Entemprise FM Trust will be the owner of the vehicle coversd by this Quote Enterprise FM Trust (not Enterprise Fleet Management) will ba the Lessor of such vehicie under the Masier Open -
End (Equity) Lease Agreement and shall havs all rights and obligations of the Lessor under the Master Open - End (Equity) Lease Agreement with reapect to such vehicle.
Lessae must mainiain insurance coverage on the vehicle a3 set forh In Section 11 of the Master Open-End (Equity) Lease Agreement unti tha vehicie is soid.

ALL TAX AND LICENSE FEES TO BE BILLED TO LESSEE AS THEY OCCUR.
Lassee hereby authorizes this vehicle order, and agress to lease the vehicle on the terms set forth herein and In the Master Equity Lease Agreement. in the event Lesses fads or refusas (o

sccep! dokvery of the orderad vehicle, Lesses agrees that Lessor shall have the nght to cobect damages mncluding, but not limited to, a $500 disposal fee, interest incurred, and loss of valus.

LESSEE Floyd County Board of Education
BY TITLE DATE

*INDICATES ITEMS TO BE BILLED ON DELIVERY
1 Capitaiized prics of vehicie may be adustad ko reflect fnai manufaciurer's invoics, plus 8 pra deivery inierss! Chamge. L 85608 Nerey B55YNS 10 L 8330 ANy Manuiacturer rebales andior manufecturer incantvess intendsd
for tha Lsasee, which ribsles and/or (ncentives harve been used by Lessor ta rduca the capliatzed pce of he vehice.

?Mmyruudwmhmnnmnnmmmummimmn-m
3Thah=h¢nrmmrl to » are solsly o7 the adminisiresve comvenence of Lessess Notwilthstanding the nciusion of such referances in this [INvoice’Schecule/Quots]. sl such
vices are to be p by E Flee! Management, Inc. and a | such mainksnance fees 8@ Dayabis by Lessea solsly for the eccount of pise Flaet 0 Inc. pursusnt 10 that cenan
Agr ] erered into by and betwaen Lessas and Enterprise Flost Maneg Ing : pH hat such mak MmmmwsmFMTmmmmumm

nfEnhpﬂuPu Trusd, solely ¢ an authornized agent for coliaction on bahal! of Entempriss Flee! Management inc.

Page 1 of 8

Printed On  02/06/2024 08:38:57 AM



FEnterprise o —— Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote Quote No: 7782948

VEHICLE INFORMATION:

2024 Chevrolet Sitverado 1500 Work Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 6.6 ft. box 157 in. WB - US
Series ID: CK10743
Pricing Summary;

INVQICE MSRP
Base Vehicle $44,302.1 $46,100.00
Total Options $969.15 $1,085.00
Destination Chargs $1,995.00 $1,985.00
Total Price $47,266.25 $49,180.00
SELECTED COLOR:
Exterlor: GAZ-{0 P) Summit White
Interior: HOU-(0 1) Jet Black wiCloth Seat Trim
SELECTED OPTIONS:
CODE DESCRIPTION INVOICE MSRP
00A SEOQ: Spare Wheel Upgrade (Fleet) $31.85 $35.00
182 TurboMax Engine Credit §-1,228.50 $-1.350.00
1wWT Prefarred Equipment Group 1WT NC NC
AZX 10-Way Power Driver Seat w/iLumbar (Fieet) $263.90 $200.00
ASB Rear 80/40 Folding Bench Seat (Folds Up) Included Included
ACCESS Chevrolet Connected Access Capabie Included Included
AED Power Front Windows w/Passenger Express Down Induded Inciuded
AEQ Power Rear Windows w/Express Down Included Included
AKP Solar Abserbing Tinted Glass Included Indiuded
AQQ Remote Keyless Entry Included Included
AXG Powar Frant Windows w/Driver Express Up/Down Inchaded Included
AZ3 40/20/40 Fromt Split-Bench Seat Inciuded Included
B30 Color-Keyed Carpeting Ficor Covering $91.00 $100.00
B32 Front Rubberized Vinyl Floor Mats included Incdluded
B33 Rear Rubberized-Vinyl Floor Mals lncluded Inciuded
BLUE Bluetooth For Phone Included Induded
Cs5w GVWR: 7,000 bs (3,175 kg) STO STD
CGN Chevytec Spray-On Black Bediiner $405.95 $545.00
CLOTH Cloth Sest Trim NC NC
CTT Hilch Guidance Included included
(oK} Inside Rearview Mirror wiTHt Inchuded Included
DLF Heated Power-Adjuslable Outside Mirrors Indluded Included
GAZ_01 (0 P) Summit White NC NC
GU8 3.42 Rear Axie Ratio sTD 8TD
HOU_02 (0 1) Jel Black w/Cloth Sest Trim NC NC
IOR Radio: Chevrolet Infolalnment 3 System STD STD
JL1 integrated Trailer Brake Controller $250.25 $275.00
K34 Electronic Cruise Control Included Inciuded
KCs 120-Voit Bed Mounted Power Outlet Inciuded Included
Ki4 120-Volt Interior Power Oullet $204.75 $225.00
KWS 220 Amp Allernator Included Incuded
L3B8 Engine: TurboMax Indluded Inciuded
MFC Transmission: 8-Speed Automatic Included Inciuded

Printed On  02/062024 08:38:57 AM Page 2 of 8



P

nterprise [l — Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote Quote No: 7782948

CODE DESCRIPTION INVOICE MSRP
NO6 Electrica Steering Column Lock Included Included
N33 Manual Tilt Wheel Steering Column Included Included
NPO Single-Speed Transfer Case Included Included
PAINT Solid Pant sTD STD
PED Chavy Safety Assist Inchuded Included
QBN Tires® 255/70R17 AS BW Included Included
QBR 255/70R17 AS BW Spare Tire Induded Induded
QK1 Standard Tailgate Induded Included
QTS EZ Lift Power Lock & Refease Taligate $136.50 $150.00
RD& Wheels: 17" x 8" Ultra Siiver Painted Stee! included Included
Qs IntefliBeam Aulomatic High Beam On/Off Included Included
uz2J SlriusX M Detete Induded Included
ust Dual Rear USB Ports (Charge Onty) Induded Included
uocC 3.5" Monochromatic Display Driver Info Center Included Included
UE1 OnStar & Chevrolet Connected Services Capable Included Inciuded
UE4 Following Distance Indicator Included Included
UEU Forward Codision Alen Included Included
UHX Lane Keep Assist w/Lane Departure Waming Included Included
UHY Automatic Emergency Braking Included Induded
UKJ Front Pedestrian Braking Included Included
UQF 8-Speaker Audio System Induded Included
uvBe HD Rear Vision Camera Included Included
V7B Front Frame Mounted Black Recovery Hooks Included Included
VH6E Black (Semi-Gloss) Front Bumper Included Incuded
VIG Black (Semi-G 0ss) Rear Bumper included Induded
W4 WA-Fi Hot Spot Capable induded Inciuded
Z82 Trahering Package $386.75 $425.00
285 Stardard Suspension Package STD STD
Z2LQ WT Fieai Convenience Package $336.70 $370.00

Printed On  02/08/72024 08 38:57 AM Page 3 of 6



CONFIGURED FEATURES:

Body Exterior Feslures:
Number Of Doors 4
Rear Cargo Door Type: tailgate
Driver And Passenges Mirror. power remole "eated manusl folding side-view door mirrors
Convex Driver Mirror: convex driver and passenger mirror
Door Handles: biack
Front And Rear Bumpers. black front and rear bumpers with black rub strip
Rear Step Bumper: rear step bumper
Front Tow Hoeks: 2 front tow hooks
Bed Liner: bed linar
Box Styte: regular
Body Material: galvanized stee/aluminum body matenal
. ciass |V Irailering with harness, hitch, brake controller
Grile: black grille
Convenience Features:
Alr Conditioning manua air conditioning
Console Ducts: console ducts
Cruise Control: cruise contral with steering wheel controls
Power Windows: power windows wilh front and rear 1 touch down
Reimote Keyless Entry. keyfob (all doors) remote keyless enlry
Iluminated Entry: lluminated entry
Integrated Key Remote Integrated key/remote
Auto Locking: autodocking doors
Passive Entry: proximity key
Trunk FOB Controls: keyfob trunk/hatchidoor release
Steering Wheel: steering wheel with manual titting
Day-Night Rearview Mirror: day-night rearview mirror
Front Cupholder: frant cupholder
Overhead Console: minl overhead console with storage
Glove Box: locking glove box
Driver Door Bin: driver and passenger door bins
Rear Door Bins: rear door bins
Seatback Storage Packets. 2 sealback storage pockets
Dashboard Storage: dashboard storage
IP Storage: covered bin Instrument-panel storage
Front Undarseal Storage Tray: lacking front underseal storage tray
Driver Foolrest. driver's footrest
Retained Accessory Power: retained accessory power
Power Accessory Outiel: 112V DC power outlet
AC Power Outlet: 2 120V AC power outlet
Entertainment Features:
radio SiiusXM AM/FM/Satellite-prep with seek-scan
Radio Data System: radio data system
Speakers: 6 speakers
Internet Access: WA-Fi Hotspot capable internet access
18t Row LCD: 1 1st row LCD monltor
Wireless Connectivity: wireless phone connectivity
Antenna: fixed antenna
Lighting, Visibiity and Instrumentation Features:
Headlamp Type delay-off acro-composite halogen headlamps
Auto-Dimming Headights: IntelliBeam auto high-beam headlights
Cab Clesrance Lights: cargo bed light
Front Wipers: variable intermittent wipers
Tinted Yindows: light-tinted windows
Dome Light: dome light with fade
Front Readmg Lights: front and rear reading lights

Printed On  G2/06/2024 08:38.57 AM Page 4 of 6




Variable IP Lighting: variable instrument panel lighling
Display Type: analog appearance
Tachomeler: tachometer
Voltomeler: voltmeter
Compass: compass
Exterior Temp: outside-lemperature display
Low Tire Pressure Warning: tire specific low-tlre-pressure waming
Trip Computer. trip computer
Trip Odometer: trip odometar
Lane Departure Wamning: lane departure
Front Pedestrian Braking: front pedestrian detection
Foltowing Distance Indicator: following distance alert
Forward Collision Alert: forward colision
Oil Pressure Gauge: oil pressure gauge
Water Temp Gauge: water lemp. gauge
Engine Hour Meter: engine hour meter
Clock: in-radio display clock
Systems Monitor: driver information centre
Check Contro: redundant digita) speedometer
Rear Vision Camera: rear vision camera
Oil Pressure Waming: of-pressure warning
Water Temp Warning: water-ternp. waming
Battery Warning: battery waming
Low Ol Level Warning: low-oil-level waming
Low Coolant Waming: low-coolant waming
Lights On Waming: lights-on waming
Key in Ignition Warning: key-in-ignition warning
Low Fuel Waming: low-fuel waming
Low Wesher Fiuid Warning: low-washer-fluld warning
Door Ajar Waming: door-ajar waming
Brake Fiuld Waming: brake-fluld waming
Turn Signal On Waming: turn-signal-on warning
Transmission Fluid Temperatwe Waming® transmission-fiuid temperalure warning
Brake Pad Wear: brake pad wear
Safety And Security:
ABS four-wheel ABS brakes
Number of ABS Channels: 4 A8S channe.s
Brake Assisiance: brake asslst
Brake Type: four-whee! disc brakes
Venited Disc Brakes: front and rear ventilated disc brakes
Daytime Running Lights: dayt'me running lights
Spare Tire Type: full-size spare tire
Spare Tire Mount: undarbody mounted spare tire wicrankdown
Driver Front Impact Alrbag: driver and passenger front-impact airbags
Driver Side Airbag: seat-mounted driver and passenger side-impact airbags
Overhead Airbag: curtaln 1st and 2nd row overhead alrbag
Occupancy Sensor. front passenger albag occupancy sensor
Seatbelt Pretensioners: front seatbelt pre-tensioners
3Point Rear Centre Seatbelt: 3 poin? rear centre seatbeit
Side Impact Bars: side-impact bars
Perimeter Under Vehicie Lights: remote activated perimeter/approach iights
Talgate/Rear Door Lock Type: takgate/rear door fock included with power door locks
Rear Child Safety Locks: rear child safety locks
ignition Disable: immobiizer
Panic Alarm: panic atarm
Electronic Stabllity. StabiliTrak wiProactive Rol Aveidance electronic stabilly stabiity control with anti-roll
Traction Control: ABS and driveline traction control
Front and Rear Headrests: manual adjustable front head restraints
Rear Headrest Control: 2 rear head restranis

Printed On  02/06/2024 08:38.57 AM Page 5 of 8



Seats And Trim:
Seating Capacily max. seating capacity of 8
Front Bucket Seals: front split-bench 40-20-40 seats
Number of Driver Seat Adjustments. 8-way driver and passenger seat adjusiments
Redlining Driver Seat: power redlining driver and marual reci ning passenger seats
Driver Lumbar. power 2-way driver and passenger ‘umbar support
Driver Height Adjustment: power height-adjustab.e dr'ver and passenger seals
Driver Fore/Aft: power driver and passenger fore/aft adjustment
Driver Cushion Tilt: power driver and passenger cushion lilt
Front Cenlre Armrest Storage: front centre ammrest with storage
Rear Seat Type: rear 80-40 split-bench seat
Rear Folding Position: rear seat fold-up cushion
Leather Uphoistery: cloth front and rear seat upholstery
Door Trim Insert: vinyl door panel trim
Headliner Malerial: fufl cloth headliner
Floor Covering: full carpet floor covering
Cabback Insulator: cabback insulator
Dashboard Conecle Insert, Door Pane! Insert Combination: metal-ook instrument pane msert. door panel insert, console insert
Shift Knob Trim: urethane shift knob
Floor Mats: rubber front and rear floor mats
Interior Accents: chrome inlerior accents
Standard Engine:
Engne 310-hp, 2.7-iter 1-4 {regular gas)
Standard Transmission:
Trangmission 8-speed automatic w/ OD and auto -marual

Printed On  02/06/2024 08:38 57 AM Page 6 of 6




il S Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote Quote No: 7782948

Snterprise

Prepared For. Floyd County Board of Education
Warrix, Tiffany

Unit #

Year 2024 Make Chevrolet Model Siverado 1500
Series  Work Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 6.6 ft. box 157 in. WB
Vehicle Order Type Ordered Term 60 State KY Customer® 577797

Date 02/06/2024
AE/AM WDS/RIN

§ 44,366.25

$0.00
$23.00
$0.00

$ 500.00
§0.00
§0.00

$ 10,000.00
$000
$0.00
$0.00

$34,886.25
$435.83
$203.80

$ 6398.83

$0.00

$000
$0.00

$0.00
$ 0.00

$ 639.63

§8,716.45

$ 400.00

All language and acknowledgments contained in the signed quote
apply to all vehicles that are ordered under this signed quote.

Capitalized Price of Vehicie'

Sales Tax 0.0000% State KY

Initial License Fee Order Information

Registration Fee Driver Name cust to assign

Othor:Courtety Delnsry Fea Exterior Color (0 P) Summit White

Caprtalized Price Reduction Interior Color {0 [) Jet Black wiCloth Seal Trim
Tax on Capitalized Price Reduction Lic. Plate Type Government

Galn Applled From Prior Unit GVWR 0

Tax on Gain On Prior

Security Depasit

Tax on Incentive { Taxable Incentive Tolal : $0.00 )

Tolal Capltalized Amount (Deliverad Prics)
Depreciation Reserve @ 1.2500%
Monthly Lease Charge (Based on Interest Rate - Subject lo a Floor)?

Total Monthly Rental Excluding Additional Services
Additional Fleet Management
Master Policy Enroliment Fees
Commercial Atomobile Liability Enroliment
Liability Limit $0.00

Physical Damage Management Comp/Celi Deduclible
Full Maintenance Program 3 Contract Mites 0 OverMileage Charge
Ingl: # Brake Sets (1set= 1 Axle) 0 #Tires 0
Additional Services SubTotal
State KY

Motor Vehicle Usage Tax  6.0000%

Total Monthly Rental including Additional Services
Reduced Book Value at 50 Months
Service Charga Due at Lease Termination

Quote based on estimated annual mileage of 10,000
(Current markel and vehicle conditions may also affect value of vehicie)
(Quote is Subject to Customer’s Cradit Approval)

Notes

010
$0.0500 Per Mite

Loaner Vehicie Nol Induded

Enterprise Fid Trust will be the owner of the vehicie coverad by this Quote. Enterprise FM Trus! (not Enterpnse Flest Management) will be the Lessor of such vehicle uncer the Master Cpen -
End (Equtty) Leass Agresment and shall have all rights and obligations of the Lessor under the Master Open - End (Equity) Lease Agreement with respect to such vehicle,
Leasee mus! mainiin insurance coveraga on the vehicie as set forth in Saction 11 of tha Master Open-End (Equity) Lease Agreement until the vehicie is sold

ALL TAX AND LICENSE FEES TO BE BILLED TO LESSEE AS THEY OCCUR.
Lessee hereby authorizes this vehicle order, and agrees 1o lsase ihe wehicie on the terms sat forth here n and in the Master Equity Leass Agreement. in tha event Lesses faiis or refusas o

accapt defivery of the ordered vehicle, Lesses agrees that Lessor shalkl have the right to collect damages, including, but not | mited o, B $500 dispossl fee, interest incumed, and 1093 of value.

LESSEE Floyd County Board of Education

BY

TITLE DATE

* INDICATES ITEMS TC BE BILLED ON DELIVERY
T Capitaized pnce of vehicie may ba adk

reflect final manu

for the Lesses, which rebgtes sndior Incentives have Desn usad by Lessor (o raduce the capitalized prics of (he vehiCle.

zmmmmmmnnmummmhmmmﬁumum

S I'WOICS, plus & pre delivery Inleres! charpe Lessas hereby assigns 10 Lesaor any menufactuner rebates endior manutactuner ricantives nlended

In this i s#efQuces) sl such

wiing the nclusion of such

3 The incuson herein of

s solely for the cor of Lessae

mmmmlou

4

Floet o

ageni for colection on behall of Enterprise Fleel Management, Inc

afs’wmmrmwwa- short

Ine. mummunwmmmmmm«mnmwm NG, pursuant 16 thel conas
‘mwwmtmmmﬂumtm provided thal such maintenance fees are being biled by Entwprise Fid Trust, and are payabis &t the drection

Printed On  02/06/2024 08:38:57 AM

Page 10f6



Snterprise fa'angf;gmm Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote Quote No: 7782948

VEHICLE INFORMATION:

2024 Chevrole! Shverado 1500 Work Truck 4x4 Crew Cab 8.6 ft box 157 In WB - US
Series ID: CK10743

Pricing Summary:

INVOICE MSRP
Base Vehicle $44,302 1 $48 100 00
Totai Options $969.15 $1,065.00
Destination Charge $1,995.00 $199500
Total Price $47,268.26 $49,160.00
SELECTED COLOR:
Exterior: GAZ-({0 P} Summit While
Interior: HOU-(0 1) Jet Black wiCloth Seat Trim
SELECTED OPTIONS:
CODE DESCRIPTION INVOICE MSRP
00A SEQ: Spare Wheel Upgrade (Fleet) $31.85 $35.00
182 TurboMax Engine Credit $-1,228.50 $-1,350.00
1WT Preferred Equipment Group 1WT NC NC
A2X 10-Way Power Driver Seat w/Lumbar (Fieet) $263.80 $260.00
AB8 Rear 60/40 Folding Bench Seal (Foids Up) Induded Included
ACCESS Chevrolet Connected Access Capable Included Induded
AED Power Front Windows w/Passenger Express Down Included Included
AEQ Power Rear Windows w/Express Down Induded Inciuded
AKP Solar Absorbing Tinled Glass Included Inciuded
AQQ Remote Keyless Entry Induded Included
AXG Power Front Windows w/Driver Express Up/Down Included Included
AZ3 40/20/40 Front Spiit-Bench Seat Included Included
830 Color-Keyed Carpeling Floor Covering $91.00 $100.00
B3z Frort Rubberized Vinyl Floor Mats Included Included
833 Rear Rubberized-Viny| Floor Mals Inciuded Induded
BLUE Biustooth For Phone Included Included
C5W GVWR: 7,000 lbs (3,175 kg) STD STD
CGN Chevytec Spray-On Biack Bedliner $405.85 $545.00
CLOTH Cloth Seat Trim NC NC
cTT Hitch Guidance Included Included
D31 Inside Rearview Mirror w/Tilt Inchuded Inciuded
DLF Hested Power-Adjustable Outside Mirrors Indluded Inciuded
GAZ_01 (0 P} Summit White NC NC
GUs 3.42 Rear Axde Ratio sTD 87D
HOU_02 (0 1) Jet Black wiCloth Seat Trim NC NC
IOR Radio: Chevrolet Infotainmeni 3 System STD STD
JLt integrated Trailer Brake Controller $250.25 $275.00
K34 Electronic Cruise Control Included Incdiuded
KC9 120-Volt Bed Mounted Power Qutlet Included Included
Kid 120-Voit Interior Power Outiet $204.75 $225.00
KW5S 220 Amp Altemalor Included Induded
L3B Engine: TurboMax Induded Induded
MFC Transmission: B-Speed Automatic Included Included

Printed On  02/06/2024 08:38:57 AM Page 2 of 6



enterprise JiHyrc—n. Open-End (Equity) Lease Rate Quote Quote No: 7782948
CODE DESCRIPTION INVOICE MSRP
NOS Etecirical Steering Column Lock Included induded
N33 Msanual Tilt Whee! Sieering Column Induded Induded
NPQ Single-Speed Transfer Case Included Inciuded
PAINT Salid Paint STD 8TD
PED Chevy Salety Assist Included Included
QBN Tires: 255/70R17 AS BW Included Included
QBR 255/70R17 AS BW Spare Twve Induded Inciuded
QK1 Standard Taligate Included Included
QTs EZ Lift Power Lock & Release Taigate $138.50 $150.00
RD6 Wheeis: 17" x 8" Ultra Shiver Panted Steei Included Included
TQs IntelliBeam Automatic High Beam On/Off Inchuded Included
u2J SirlusXM Delete Included Included
uBl Dual Rear USB Ports (Charge Onty) Included Included
upDc 3.5" Monochromatic Display Driver Info Center Included Inciuded
UE1 OnStar & Chevrolet Connected Senices Capable inciuded Inchuded
UE4 Following Distance Indicator Included Included
UEU Forward Collision Alert Included Included
UHX Lane Keep Asslst wilLane Departure Warning Incduded Included
UHY Automatic Emergency Braking Inchuded Inciuded
UKJ Front Pedestrian Braking incdluded Included
uaQF 6-Speaker Audio System Incluced Inciuded
uve HD Rear Vision Camera included included
V78 Front Frame-Mounted Black Recovery Hooks Inciuded Included
VH6 Black (Semi-Gloss) Front Bumper induded Included
VJG Black (Semi-Gloss) Rear Bumper Included Included
W4 WA-Fi Hot Spot Capable Induded Included
282 Trallering Package $388.75 $425.00
Z85 Standard Suspension Package 81D 81D
ZLQ WT Fieet Convenlence Package $336.70 $370.00

Pnnted On  02/08/2024 08:38:57 AM Page 3 of6



CONFIGURED FEATURES:

Body Exterior Features:
Number Of Doors 4
Rear Cargo Door Type- tailgate
Driver And Passenger Mirror: power remote haated manual fo.ding side-view door maTors
Convex Driver Mirror: convex drver and passenger mror
Door Handles: black
Front And Rear Bumpers: black front and rear bumpers with black rub strp
Rear Slep Bumper: rear slap bumper
Frant Tow Hooks: 2 front tow hooks
Bed L-ner. bed lner
Box Style: regular
Body Materiai: galvanized steelaluminum body material
dass WV trailering with hamess  hitch, brake controller
Grille: black grille
Convenience Features:
Air Conditioning manual air cond tioning
Console Ducts: console ducis
Cruise Control: cruise control with steering wheel conlrols
Power Windows: power windows with fromi and rear 1-louch down
Remote Keyless Entry: keyfob (ail doors) remote keyless entry
llluminated Entry- illuminated entry
Integrated Key Remote: integrated key/remote
Auto Locking. auto-locking doors
Passive Entry’ proximity key
Trunk FOB Controls: keyfob tnunk/hatch/door release
Steering Wheel: stearing whee! with manual titing
Day-Night Rearview Mirror: day-night rearview mirror
Front Cuphoider: front cupholder
Overnead Console: mini overhead console with storage
Glove Box: locking glove box
Driver Door Bin: drver and passenger door bins
Rear Door Bins' rear door bins
Seatback Storage Pockets: 2 seatback storage pockets
Dashboard Storage dashboard storage
IP Storage: covered bin instrument-panel slorage
Front Underseat Storage Tray: locking front underseal storage iray
Driver Footrest' driver's footrest
Retained Accessory Power: retained accessory power
Power Accessory Outiet: 1 12V DC power outiet
AC Power Outlel: 2 120V AC power oullet
Entertainment Features:
radio SiiusXM AMFM/Satelite-prep with seek-scan
Radio Data System: radio data system
Speakers: 8 speakers
Internet Accass. Wi-Fi Holspot capable internet access
1st Row LCD: 1 1st row LCD monior
Wiretess Connectivity. wireless phone conneclivity
Antenna: fixed antenna
Lighting, Visibillity and Instrumentation Features.
Headlamp Type delay-off aero-composite halogen headlamps
Auto-Dimming Headlights: Intell.Beam auto high-beam headlignts
Cab Clearance Lighls: cargo bed light
Front Wipers. variable intermitient wipers
Tinted Windows. light-tinled windows
Dome Light: dome light with fade
Front Reading Lights. fron and rear reading lights

Printed On  02/06/2024 08:38:57 AM Page 4 of 6



Vanable IP Lighting variable nstrument panel kghting
Display Type anaog appearance
Tachometer- tachometer
Voltometer voltmeter
Compass. compass
Exterior Temp. outside-temperature display
Low Tire Pressure Warning. tire specific low-lire-pressure wam.ng
Trip Computer inp computer
Trip Odometer: trip odometer
Lane Deparlure Warning. lane depariure
Front Pedestrian Braking" front pedestrian detection
Following Distance Indicator: following distance alert
Forward Collision Alert  forward collision
Oil Pressure Gauge: ofl pressure gauge
Water Temp Gauge watertemp gauge
Engine Hour Meter. engine hour meter
Clock: in-radio dispiay clock
Systems Monilor: driver information centre
Check Control: redundant digital speedometer
Rear Vision Camera: rear vigion camera
Oil Pressure Warning oil-pressure waming
Waler Temp Warnng: water-temp. waming
Battery Warning: battery wamning
Low Ol Level Warning: low-cil-level warning
Low Coolant Warning: low-coclant waming
Lights On Waming. kghts-on warming
Key in Ignition Warning. key-in-ignition warning
Low Fuel Waming: low-fuel waming
Low Washer Fluid Waming low-washer-flud warning
Door Ajar Waming door-ajar waming
Brake Fiuld Warning. brake-fiusd warning
Turn Signal On Warning' lum-signal-on warming
Transmission Fluid Temperature Warning: fransmission-fiuid-temperature warning
Brake Pad Wear: brake pad wear
Safety And Security:
ABS four-wheel ABS brakes
Number of ABS Channels: 4 ABS channels
Brake Assistanca: brake assist
Brake Type: four-wheel disc brakes
Vented Disc Brakes: front and rear ventilated disc brakes
Daytime Running Lights: daylime running lights
Spare Tire Type: full-size spare tire
Spare Tire Mount: underbody mounied spare tire w/crankdown
Driver Front Impact Airbag: driver and passenger front-impac! alrbags
Driver Side Airbag: seat-mounted driver and passenger side-impact airbags
Overhead Airbag: curtain 18t and 2nd row overhead airbag
Occupancy Sensor: front passenger airbag occupancy sensor
Seatbelt Pretensioners: front sestbait pre-tensioners
3Point Rear Centre Seatheli: 3 point rear centre seatbelt
Skde Impact Bars: side-impact bars
Perimeter Uinder Vehicle Lights: remote aclivated perimeter/approach lights
Taigate/Rear Door Lock Type: lailgatefrear door lock included with power door locks
Rear Child Safety Locks: rear child safety locks
Ignition Disable: immobilizer
Panic Alarm: panic alarm
Electronic Stability: StabiliTrak w/Proactive Roll Avoidance electronic stability stability control with anti-roll
Traction Control: ABS and driveline traction control
Front and Rear Headrests: manual adiustable front head restraints
Rear Headrest Control: 2 rear head restraints

Printed On  02/06/2024 08:38:57 AM Page 5 of 8



Seats And Trim;
Sealing Capacity max, seating capacity of 6
Front Bucket Seats: froni split-bench 40-20-40 seats
Number of Driver Seat Adjustments: 8-way driver and passenger seal adjusimenis
Reclining Driver Seat: power reclining driver and manual reclining passenger seats
Criver Lumbar. powar 2-way driver and paseenger lumbpar suppod
Driver Height Adjustment: power height-adjustable driver and passenger seals
Driver Fore/Aft; power driver and passenger fore/aft adjustment
Driver Cushion Tilt: power driver and passenger cushion tift
Front Centre Armrest Storage: front centre armrest with storage
Rear Seal Type: rear 60-40 split-bench seat
Rear Folding Position: rear seat fold-up cushlon
Leather Uphoistery: cloth front and rear seat uphoistery
Door Trim Insert. vinyl door panel trim
Headliner Material: full cioth headiiner
Floor Covering: full carpet loor covering
Cabback Insulator cabback insuiator
Dashboard Console Insert, Door Panel Insert Combination: metaHook mstrument panel insen, door panel inserl console :nsert
Shift Knob Trim: wethane shifi knob
Floor Mats: rubber front and rear flioor mats
Interlor Accents: chroma interior accents
Standard Engine:
Engine 310-hp, 2.7iter 1-4 (regudar gas)
Standard Transmission:
Transmission 8-speed automatic w/ 0D and auto-manual

Printed On  02/06/2024 08.38:57 AM Page 6 of 6




