2rross’rorro Nt

architects

CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 07/05/23 CO #:
TO: Griggs Enterprises, Inc. PROJECT:
P.O. Box 286

Paris, KY 40362
(859) 987-6744

CONTRACT DATE: January 20, 2022 CONTRACT FOR:

Twenty-three (23)

Marion County High School
Renovation & Addition
Lebanon, Kentucky

BG 21-103

RTA 2046

General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

Change Order includes mulfiple COP’s. Refer to the attached confinuation sheet.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $19,668.82
The original Contract Sum was $11,738,015.47
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $1,013,906.23
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $12,751,921.70
The Contract Sum will be Changed by this Change Order in the amount of $19,668.82
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $12,771,590.52
The Contract Time will be Unchanged 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore

August 15, 2024

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Griggs Enterprises, Inc.

101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

P.O. Box 286
Paris, KY 40362

Marion County Board of
Education

777 East Main Street
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address)

OWNER (Firm name and address)

Ce B

EY (Signature)

Randy Brookshire, Principal

BY (signature)

BY (Signature)

(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)
716/2023
DATE DATE DATE

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



2rross’rorro Nt
architects

CHANGE ORDER

Change Order includes multiple COP'’s:

COP-104r02 - CIPR #46RR Second Floor Chase Removal - $22,902.72
COP-131 - CIPR #59 Mud Set Remediation at Tile Phase 3A - $1,926.25
COP-132 - CIPR #60 Stage VCT and Stair Treads - $4,649.45
COP-133 - PR #72 Revised Cafeteria Ceiling - ($1,740.50)

COP-134 - CIPR #61 Gas Solenoid Valves (RFI-157) - $6,325.00
COP-135 - CIPR #62 Additional Concrete Pads - $1,587.00

COP-136 - CIPR #63 Second Floor Beam - $1,437.50

COP-137 - CIPR #64 Gypsum Board Change - ($27.795.00)

COP-138 - CIPR #65 Door 165A Infill - $746.29

COP-139 - CIPR #66 Canopy Removal at Door SA.1 - $2,279.73
COP-140 - CIPR #67 Media Center Access Controls - $7,350.38

architecture e civil engineering e landscape architecture e interior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



