
Here is a summary of the Change Order I will be presenting at the Board meeting: 
 
Item # 1 – Additional filter fabric at the sides of the pervious concrete recharge beds – add $1,103.42. 
This was approved at a previous Board meeting.  
Item # 2 – Additional sanity sewer line – add $12,747.46. After the project bid, the city changed the 
location of the sewer tap at the south side of the building. The city was concerned that the sewer tap as 
shown would interfere with a 20” water main that runs down the middle of 7th street.  
Item # 3 – Modifications to exterior drinking fountain plumbing, per manufacturer’s guidelines – Deduct 
$1,547.70. 
Item#4 – Removal of construction debris at southwest corner of courtyard – add $4,234.88. This was 
buried debris from the previous building that required removal. 
Item #5 – Credit for deleting keying system –deduct $2,170.00. Requested by Owner. 
Item #6 – Removal of unsuitable soil at north foundation wall – add $861.29. Bad soil was encountered 
and replaced per the soils engineer’s direction. 
Item # 7 – Removal of existing building foundation at Professional Development Center – add $2,607. 
Foundations from the previous building interfered with the footings of the PDC and were removed at 
the direction of the structural engineer. 
                 
Total amount of this change order - $17,836.35 
 
Jim Ivy, Architect 
P: (270) 683-1158 
F: (270) 683-2446 
 

 

http://www.rbsdesigngroup.com/

